## HARRIS RANCH REVIEW BOARD



## FINAL DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL LETTER

Date: May 22, 2020

**Lot/Block:** SW12 & 13

Contact Person & Company: Brad Hillgren/ High Rhodes

**Phone:** 949-863-9600

**E-Mail:** bhillgren@highrhodes.com

Owner: Barber Valley Development (Doug Fowler, Harris Ranch Development Manager)

Dear Mr. Riddle,

The Harris Ranch Review Board (HRRB) has approved the final design documents for apartment buildings at Harris Ranch SW12&13 with conditions noted:

Physical color and material samples were not available due to Covid 19 Shelter in Place orders. Final colors to align with colors indicated in approval documents submitted, with specific color numbers to be submitted for confirmation prior to installation/application of items.

All signage to be submitted for HRRB review and approval, prior to installation.

If you have any questions, please call me,

Sherry McKibben

Harris Ranch Review Board (HRRB) Administrator

208.343.7851

sherrym@mckibbencooper.com

Sherry M-14ibber

cc. Doug Fowler, Harris Ranch and LeNir LTD.